LMV712
Low Power, Low Noise, High Output, RRIO Dual
Operational Amplifier with Independent Shutdown
General Description
The LMV712 duals are high performance BiCMOS opera-
tional amplifiers intended for applications requiring
Rail-to-Rail inputs combined with speed and low noise. They
offer a bandwidth of 5MHz and a slew rate of 5V/µs and can

10137038
Bottom View
Ordering Information
Package Part Number Package Marking Transport Media NSC Drawing
10-Pin MSOP LMV712MM A61 1k Units Tape and Reel MUB10A
LMV712MMX 3.5k Units Tape and Reel
10-Pin LLP LMV712LD A62 1k Units Tape and Reel LDA10A
LMV712LDX 3.5k Units Tape and Reel
10-Bump micro SMD LMV712BL A76A 250 Units Tape and Reel BLP10AAB
LMV712BLX 3k Units Tape and Reel
LM
V
71
2